CONTAINERWAY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN: L60210WB1985PLC038478

Reg. Off.: C/O Krishna Prasad Potnuri, S/O Late P. Janardan Rao, 15, Lake Place, P.S Tollygunge, Kolkata-700029, Corp Off: B-402, Rishi Apartments, Alaknanda, Kalkaji, New Delhi 110019; Email ID: containerwayinternational@gmail.com; Website: www.containerway.in;

Contact: 011 - 26039925

June 07, 2023

To,
BSE Limited
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) read with Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 the Company has received an information of Inter-se transfer of Shares, In this regard, necessary disclosure under Regulation 29(2) for the proposed transaction in prescribed format, as submitted by the acquirer is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records

Thanking you Yours faithfully,

For Containerway International Limited

Salem Lakshmanan Ganapathi

(Director)

(DIN: 01151727)

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name o	Name of the Target Company (TC)		Containerway International Limited		
Name(s	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Salem Lakshmanan Ganapathi (PAN: AAKPG9918M) Part of Promoter Group		
Whethe					
Name(s Listed	s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	Bombay S	tock Exchange (E	BSE)	
Details	of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Bei	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :	9,16,800	14.02	-	
a)	Shares carrying voting rights				
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-	
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
(d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each		-		
e)	category) Total (a+b+c+d)	9,16,800	14.02		
	Details of acquisition/sale				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	29,10,800	44,52	r	
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-	-		
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-			
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	-	-		
e)	Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$	29,10,800	44,52		



Afte	er the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
	Shares carrying voting rights	38,27,600	58.55	
c) d) d	 c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 		58.55	
	f acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / ssue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se etc).	Inter se Tra	nsfer	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		05 th June 2023		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		9,16,800 i.e 14.02%		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale		38,27,600 i.e. 58.55%		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		NIL		

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer

Place: 07.06.2023

Date: Delhi